

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
8/14/2018 9:22 AM

No. 51198-3-II

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DANIEL SPARKS JR.,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

RYAN P. JURVAKAINEN
Prosecuting Attorney
ERIC BENTSON/WSBA #38471
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Office and P. O. Address:
Hall of Justice
312 S. W. First Avenue
Kelso, WA 98626
Telephone: 360/577-3080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATE’S RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

**II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE STATE’S RESPONSE TO
ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1**

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

IV. ARGUMENT 5

**A. TAKEN IN THE LIGHT MOST FAVORABLE TO THE STATE, THERE
WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE FOR THE JURY TO FIND SPARKS
ASSAULTED A POLICE OFFICER..... 5**

V. CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>State v. Bencivenga</i> , 137 Wn.2d 703, 974 P.2d 832 (1999)	8
<i>State v. Craven</i> , 67 Wn. App. 921, 841 P.2d 774 (1992)	11
<i>State v. Delmarter</i> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)	8
<i>State v. Garcia</i> , 20 Wn. App. 401, 579 P.2d 1034 (1978).....	9
<i>State v. Goree</i> , 36 Wn. App. 205, 673, P.2d 194 (1983)	10
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	6
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 63 Wn. App. 703, 821 P.2d 543, <i>review denied</i> , 118 Wn.2d 1028, 828 P.2d 563 (1992).....	7
<i>State v. Joy</i> , 121 Wn.2d 333, 851 P.2d 654 (1993).....	8
<i>State v. Mierz</i> , 127 Wn.2d 460, 901 P.2d 286 (1995).....	10
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 7 Wn. App. 1, 499, P.2d 16 (1972).....	6
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	5
<i>State v. Stevens</i> , 158 Wn.2d 304, 143 P.3d 817 (2006)	9
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 98 Wn. App. 422, 989 P.2d 612 (1999).....	9
<i>State v. Valentine</i> , 132 Wn.2d 1, 935 P.2d 1294 (1997).....	10
<i>State v. Valentine</i> , 75 Wn. App. 611, 879 P.2d 313 (1994).....	9
<i>State v. Villanueva-Gonzalez</i> , 180 Wn.2d 975, 329 P.3d 78 (2014).....	8, 14
<i>State v. Walton</i> , 64 Wn. App. 410, 824 P.2d 533, <i>review denied</i> , 119 Wn.2d 1011 (1992).....	7

United States Cases

In re Winship, 397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct. 1068, 25 L. Ed. 2d 368 (1970) 6

Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307, 99 S. Ct. 2781, 61 L. Ed. 2d 560 (1979)
..... 6
